
 

PLEASE VOTE TO AMEND THE NATUROPATHIC REGISTRATION BILL   
 

NEW MNHLRP Action Alert ---- Call and Email Now!  
 

MINNESOTA PEOPLE HELP PACK 2 HEARING ROOMS! 
 

HOUSE FILE  1724 AND SENATE FILE 1520 
 

PLEASE VOTE TO AMEND NATUROPATHIC REGISTRATION BILL  
 

DATES AND TIMES TO BE ANNOUNCED TO ATTEND   
 

TENTATIVE 10 AM WEDNESDAY 3/26IN THE HOUSE AND 6:pm 
Tues.3/25 or Wed.3/26 8:30a.m. OR 12:30 p.m. 3/26 IN THE SENATE  

 

 Dear Senator____or Dear 
Representative______________:  
Senate File 1520 and House File 1724 for Naturopathic Registration is 
not acceptable as currently written. I want to maintain my freedom of 
access to all  unlicensed complementary and alternative health care 
practitioners of my choice.  PLEASE VOTE TO AMEND SF.1520 and HF 
1724 to secure these freedoms for all.   Sincerely ____________.  
    

(651) area code     
HOUSING POLICY AND FINANCE 
AND PUBLIC HEALTH FINANCE 
DIVISION COMMITTEE IN THE 
HOUSE: 

  

:  
Chair: Karen Clark (DFL)  296-0294  rep.karen.clark@house.mn  

Vice Chair: Scott Kranz (DFL)  296-4226  rep.scott.kranz@house.mn  

Lead-GOP: Dan Severson (R)  296-7808  rep.dan.severson@house.mn  

Bruce Anderson (R)  296-5063  rep.bruce.anderson@house.mn  
John Benson (DFL)  296-9934  rep.john.benson@house.mn  
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Rob Eastlund (R)  296-5364  rep.rob.eastlund@house.mn  
Thomas Huntley (DFL)  296-2228  rep.thomas.huntley@house.mn  
Carolyn Laine (DFL)  296-4331  rep.carolyn.laine@house.mn  
Shelley Madore (DFL)  296-5506  rep.shelley.madore@house.mn  
Carol McFarlane (R)  296-5363  rep.carol.mcfarlane@house.mn  
Denny McNamara (R)  296-3135  rep.denny.mcnamara@house.mn  
Frank Moe (DFL)  296-5516  rep.frank.moe@house.mn  
Will Morgan (DFL)  296-4212  rep.will.morgan@house.mn  
Neil W. Peterson (R)  296-7803  rep.neil.peterson@house.mn  
Marsha Swails (DFL)  296-1147  rep.marsha.swails@house.mn  
Ken Tschumper (DFL)  296-9278  rep.ken.tschumper@house.mn  

ex-officio Lyndon Carlson (DFL)  296-4255  rep.lyndon.carlson@house.mn  

ex-officio Loren Solberg (DFL)  296-2365  rep.loren.solberg@house.mn  

 
 SENATE: HUMAN SERVICES BUDGET DIVISION:  
 
CLICK ON THEIR NAMES AND THEIR EMAIL INFO COMES UP FOR 
A CONVENIENT WAY FOR YOU TO SEND YOUR REQUEST FOR 
THEIR SUPPORT.  
 
CHAIR:   
Linda Berglin - 651-296-4261 http://www.senate.mn/senatorberglinemail  
 
Vice Chair:  
Ann Lynch - 651-296-4848 sen.ann.lynch@senate.mn   
                            
Ranking Minority Member:  
Michelle L. Fischbach - 651-296-2084 sen.michelle.fiscbach@senate.mn  
 
Member:   
Sharon L. Erickson Ropes - 651-296-5649 sen.sharon.erickson.ropes@senate.mn  
   
Paul E. Koering - 651-296-4875 sen.paul.koering@senate.mn                            
   
Tony Lourey - 651-296-0293 sen.tony.loury@senate.mn  
   
Mary A. Olson - 651-296-4913 sen.mary.olson@senate.mn  
   
Yvonne Prettner Solon - 651-296-4188 
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http://www.senate.mn/senatorprettnersolonemail  
   
Julie A. Rosen - 651-296-5713 sen.julie.rosen@senate.mn  
   
Kathy Sheran -  651-296-6153 sen.kathy.sheran@senate.mn  
 
 
MNHLRP  
www.mnhlrp.org  
mnhlrp@charter.net  
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